

RE-BID
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert N/C	IDA Cert	ADD 1	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech Center	ALT NO. 1 Porcelain Tile Wainscot	ALT NO. 2 Terrazzo Flooring	ALT NO. 3 Seaway LRC Demolition
Bette & Cring, LLC 18438 US Route 11 Watertown, NY 13601 P: 315-782-0074	X	N/A	X	X	X	\$6,542,000	\$134,000	\$83,000	\$202,000
Whitton Construction 710 Cream of the Valley Rd. Gouverneur, NY 13642 P: 315-816-2317	X	X	X	X	X	\$6,285,000	\$144,900	\$87,800	\$157,400
Lawman Heating & Cooling 206 Ambrose Street Sackets Harbor, NY 13685 P: 315-646-2919	X	X	X	X	X	\$7,832,000	\$152,200	\$107,300	\$177,500

SITework CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert N/C	IDA Cert	ADD 1-2	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Combination- All 3 Bldgs.
Barrett Paving Materials, Inc. 26572 State Route 37 Watertown, NY 13601 P: 315-788-2037	X	X	X	X	X	\$863,953	\$320,399	\$789,715	\$1,932,165
Con-Tech 4524 State Highway 58 Gouverneur NY 13642 P: 315-287-0135	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	\$265,757	No Bid	No Bid
T.J. Fiacco Construction, LLC 7666 State Highway 56 Norwood, NY 13668 P: 315-353-2041	X	X	X	X	X	\$887,000	\$262,700	\$697,000	\$1,846,700
J.E. Sheehan Contracting 208 Sissonville Road Poitsdam, NY 13676 P:315-265-8427	X	X	X	X	X	\$945,700	\$315,700	\$827,700	\$2,075,000

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER	Est No.	Comp Est No.	Est No.	Est No.	Est No.	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech. Center	ALT NO. 1 Porcelain Tile Wainscot	ALT NO. 2 Terrazzo Flooring	ALT NO. 3 Seaway IRL Demolition	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech. Center	ALT NO. 1 Porcelain Tile Wainscot	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech. Center	ALT NO. 1 Porcelain Tile Wainscot	ALT NO. 2 Terrazzo Flooring	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Companion All 3 Bldgs.	ALT NO. 1 Porcelain Tile Wainscot	ALT NO. 2 Terrazzo Flooring	ALT NO. 3 Seaway IRL Demolition
Bette & Craig, LLC 18438 US Route 11 Watkinsville, NY 13601 P 315-787-0074	X	N/A	X	X	X	No Bid	--	--	--	No Bid	--	No Bid	--	--	--	--	--	--
Northern Tier Contracting 329 Scotch Settlement Rd Gouverneur, NY 13642 P 315-787-0708	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	--	--	--	\$2,587,260	\$66,000	No Bid	--	--	--	--	--	--
Whitton Construction 720 Cream Hill, Valley Rd Gouverneur, NY 13642 P 315-816-2317	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	--	--	--	\$2,860,000	\$70,742	No Bid	--	--	--	--	--	--

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert N/C	IDA Cert	ADD 1-2	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Combination- All 3 Bldgs.
Joseph Fihan Co. 418-426 Broad Street Utica, NY 13504 P: 315-735-8519	X	X	X	X	X	\$664,000	\$461,000	\$559,000	\$1,684,000
Singer Ashland 1324 Brass Mill Rd Belcamp, MD 21017 P: 410-273-1856	X	X	X	X	X	\$653,485	\$469,458	\$567,893	\$1,690,835

St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES
 Additions/Alterations and Demolition

ROOFING CONSTRUCTION

Bids Received: 04/16/20 @ 3:00 PM
 MARCH No. 1863

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert N/C	IDA Cert	ADD 1-2	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Combination-All 3 Bldgs.
PTL Contracting Corp 27840 County Route 193 Theresa, NY 13691 P: 315-628-4150	X	X	X	X	X	\$471,000	\$159,000	\$317,000	\$947,000
Titan Roofing, Inc. 200 Tapley Street Springfield, MA 01104 P: 413-536-1624	X	X	X	X	X	\$787,000	\$342,000	\$564,000	\$1,695,000

St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES
 Additions/Alterations and Demolition

PLUMBING CONSTRUCTION

Bids Received: 04/16/20 @ 3:00 PM
 MARCH No. 1863

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert N/C	IDA Cert	ADD 1-2	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Combination-All 3 Bldgs.
ENI Mechanical, Inc. 39 S. Gordon Street Gouverneur, New York 13642 P: 315.287.3528	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	\$894,000	\$974,000	--
Norwood Plumbing, Inc. 15 Baldwin Avenue Norwood, NY 13668 P: 315-353-7361	X	X	X	X	X	\$979,700	No Bid	\$837,900	--

MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER	BID Sec	Corp Res	Gen M/C	IDA Gen	ADD 1, 2	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Sewer/Air Tech Center	ALT NO. MC-1 Low Intensity Gas Fired Rad ant Heaters	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech Center	ALT NO. MC-1 Low Intensity Gas-fired Radiant Heaters	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech Center	ALT NO. MC-1 Low Intensity Gas-fired Radiant Heaters	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Combination All 3 Bids	ALT NO. MC-1 Low Intensity Gas Fired Radiant Heaters
Burns Brothers Contractors 2904 US Highway 11 Portsdam, NY 13676 P. 315-268-0034	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	--	No Bid	--	\$3,250,000	\$27,000	--	--
EMI Mechanical, Inc. 39 S. Gordon Street Governour, New York, 13642 P. 315-287 3528	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	--	\$2,275,000	\$26,000	\$3,189,000	\$34,000	--	--
Lawman Heating & Cooling 206 Ambrose Street Sackets Harbor, NY 13685 P. 315-646-7919	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	--	\$2,190,000	\$16,000	\$3,096,000	\$22,000	--	--
Northern Mechanicals 8449 State Rt 56 Norfolk, NY 13667 P. 315-384-6082	X	X	X	X	X	\$3,441,000	\$73,000	No Bid	--	No Bid	--	--	--

ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert W/C	IDA Cert	ADD 1-2	BASE BID OPTION NO. 1 Seaway Area Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 2 Southwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 3 Northwest Tech. Center	BASE BID OPTION NO. 4 Combination-All 3 Bldgs.
Collins-Hammond Electrical 7724 State Highway 68 Ogdensburg, NY 13669 P: 315-393-4910	X	X	X	X	X	\$2,120,000	\$1,340,000	\$1,890,000	\$5,350,000
Dow Electric, Inc. 3874 State Rt 11 Malone, NY 12953 P: 518-483-9777	X	X	X	X	X	\$2,600,000	\$1,500,000	\$2,285,000	\$6,385,000
ENI Mechanical, Inc. 39 S. Gordon Street Gouverneur, New York 13642 P: 315.287.3528	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	\$1,049,000	No Bid	--
Lawman Heating & Cooling 206 Ambrose Street Sackets Harbor, NY 13685 P: 315-646-2919	X	X	X	X	X	No Bid	\$1,177,000	No Bid	--
Watson Electric, Inc. 6 Circle Drive Norwood, NY 13668 P: 315-353-2898	X	X	X	X	X	\$2,058,000	\$1,129,000	\$2,256,000	\$5,443,000
Perras Construction 1909 State Hwy 420 Massena, NY 13662 P: 315-769 5900	X	X	X	X	X	\$2,395,000	No Bid	\$2,190,000	--
S & L Electric 5313 State Highway 56 Colton, NY 13625 P: 315-262-2631	X	X	X	X	X	\$2,021,000	\$1,500,000	\$2,075,000	\$5,596,000